depository of funds for this purpose (“Child Development Clearing Account”); 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 31371, dated September 4, 1985, established the Oakland Unified School 
District Revolving Fund (“Revolving Fund Account”); 

WHEREAS, the Revolving Fund Account has the sum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) to 
cover costs of materials and services to meet special needs and to provide for payroll adjustments when 
appropriate; 

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to comply with the request of the Alameda County Treasurer to maintain a 

separate bank account for the payroll direct deposit;

[...]

compensation for the regular member’s services a sum not to exceed two 
thousand dollars ($2,000) per month. 

(3) In any class three county, each regular member of the county board
of education who actually attends all meetings held may receive as 
compensation for the regular member’s services a sum not to exceed one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) per month. 

(4) In any class four county, each regular member of the county board
of education who actually attends all meetings held may receive as 
compensation for the regular member’s services a sum not to exceed one 
thousand dollars ($1,000) per month.

[...]

(2) In a school district that is not located in a city and county, and in
which the average daily attendance for the prior school year exceeded 60,000, 
the governing board may prescribe, as compensation for the services of each 
regular member of the board who attends all meetings held, a sum not to 
exceed four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) in any month. 

(3) In a school district in which the average daily attendance for the prior
school year was 60,000 or less, but more than 25,000, each regular member 
of the city board of education or the governing board of the school district 
who attends all meetings held may receive as compensation for the regular

[...]

school year was 10,000 or less, but more than 1,000, each regular member 
of the city board of education or the governing board of the school district 
who attends all meetings held may receive as compensation for the regular 
member’s services a sum not to exceed one thousand two hundred dollars 
($1,200) in any month. 

(6) In a school district in which the average daily attendance for the prior
school year was 1,000 or less, each regular member of the city board of 
education or the governing board of the school district who attends all 
meetings held may receive as compensation for the regular member’s